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Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

From: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 11 March 2021 9:24 AM

To: ANGELIKA.SAAKE@YAHOO.DE

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING S 1528CD & SHC 595P ALONG/AT BATTERY RD TOWARDS 

SINGAPORE LAND TOWER CARPARK ON 23/10/2020 

Our Ref: CC4/AIG20012796/Epa3 

 

SAAKE ANGELIKA GOTTFRIEDE MARIA – BY EMAIL ONLY 

[POLICY HOLDER] 

  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

                                                         

ACCIDENT INVOLVING S 1528CD & SHC 595P ALONG/AT BATTERY RD TOWARDS SINGAPORE LAND 

TOWER CARPARK ON 23/10/2020 

 

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against 

you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them. 

 

We have received a claim from SHC 595P against your motor insurance policy. 

                 

Based on the available information on hand, We are of the view that both parties should exercise caution when. The 

case would be resolved at equal liability. Therefore, we will proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with 

third party claimant. 
 

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in 

writing within the next 7 days i.e. by 18/03/2021 after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant 

on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver 

against the other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident. 

 

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial 

vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it 

will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 

 

Please call us if you have further queries. 

 

 

 

Thank you. 

Best Regards, 

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler  

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
26 Oct
2020
16:58

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> CITYCAB PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 199502839G. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
26 Oct
2020
16:58

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(206252) TOYOTA PRIUS 1.8 5DR HATCHBACK (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
26 Oct
2020
16:58

Clm
Created

Reg No: SHC595P. Acct Date: 2020/10/23. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (S
G). TP Insurer: MS First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ). Workshop: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyan
g)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
26 Oct
2020
16:58

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
26 Oct
2020
16:58

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/04 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
26 Oct
2020
16:58

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
26 Oct
2020
16:58

Clm Ins
Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Expres
s)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
26 Oct
2020
16:59

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

9
26 Oct
2020
16:59

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> CHEN TSUE YEE [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

10
03 Mar
2021
09:19

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

11
03 Mar
2021
09:19

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
03 Mar
2021
09:19

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2019/04/01.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
03 Mar
2021
09:19

Clm
Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
12 Mar
2021
16:04

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:3472.45:Liab:50%BOLA14(a)*Quantum:(a)CORw/GST:$6,224.01+(b)LOR(4days x $126.47):$505.
88+(c)LOI(4days x $50 ):$200=Total (50%):$3,464.95+(d)LTA/GIA search fee:$7.49=Total: $3,472.45*Ve
h Model:Toyota Prius * Recommend 3 repair days +1 PRS = 4DA

[A] Jaslin
Kok Chin Yi

15
12 Mar
2021
17:46

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/04. Mandate Remarks: * LOR subject to no Covid-19 subsidy [I] Loh,
Chee-Heng

16
12 Mar
2021
17:46

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:3472.45:* LOR subject to no Covid-19 subsidy [I] Loh,
Chee-Heng

Date From    Date To    Audit Type None Go

 
ACTIVITY
No record

 
Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2620004 26 Oct 2020
17:06:00

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SHC595P S1528CD 11.00

2674341 03 Mar 2021
09:19:09

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SHC595P S1528CD 11.00

2676471 10 Mar 2021
17:50:29 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SHC595P Jaslin Kok Chin
Yi xx.xx
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